TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saputo Cheese USA Inc.		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saputo Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Tri-State Industrial Office Center, Suite 250	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85396667	FRIGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-7149

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 819	10617630065
NAME OF SUBMITTER: An	ngela R. Gott

REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0513

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Angela R. Gott/
Date:	06/15/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=FrigoAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0514

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 28th day of March, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Saputo Cheese USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Saputo Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with place of business at 25 Tri-State Industrial Office Center, Suite 250, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85/396,667, filed August 12, 2011, for the mark FRIGO & Design (the "*Trademark*"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, nunc pro tune effective as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and all registrations, renewals, and extensions of the foregoing, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC.

Name: (a) an Franco Carnesto

Title: <u>Senior UP Finance</u>

Date: June 13, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 06/15/2012